Product specification
DTC143XXX-MS
DTC143XXX-MS
Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
PIN DESCRIPTION
IN
GND2
1

Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Package Packing Option
DTC143ZE-MS SOT-523 3000PCS
DTC143ZUA-MS SOT-323 3000PCS
DTC143ZKA-MS SOT-23-3L 3000PCS
DTC143ZCA-MS SOT-23 3000PCS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input voltage VI(off) VCC=5V,IO=100µA 0.5 V
VI(on) VO=0.3V ,IO=5mA 1.3 V
Output voltage VO(on) IO/II=5mA/0.25mA 0.1 0.3 V
Input current II VI=5V 1.8 mA
Output current IO(off) VCC=50V,VI=0 0.5 μA
DC current gain GI VO=5V,IO=10mA 80
Input resistance R1 3.29 4.7 6.11 kΩ
Resistance ratio R2/R1 8 10 12
Transition frequency fT VO=10V ,IO=5mA,f=100MHz 250 MHz
DTC143XXX-MS
MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter
Limits(DTC143XXX-MS)
Unit
E UA KA CA
VCC 50 V
IN